CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA FOCUS :nGINEERING, inc.
LAKE ELMO AVE SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS

2013.123

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 DATE: February 5, 2014

TO: Minger Construction, Inc. 2471 Gaipin Court, Suite 110, Chanhassen, MN 55317

This Document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. The Contract Documents are
modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

This change order is being issued to import an additional 699 CY of fill to address grading changes required along the lift station access
roadway located at Lisbon Avenue. The additional fill material was needed to protect from freezing an existing 4-inch sewer service pipe from
the Elmo View Townhomes by maintaining the existing cover and insulating around the pipe. This design change addresses a change in field
conditions discovered during construction of the lift station access roadway. The elevation of the 4-inch gravity sewer service pipe to the
existing city-owned drainfield was discovered to be too shallow at approximately 3.5 feet in depth.

Attachments (list documents supporting change): Revised Plan Sheets C105 & C517

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT Qry UNITE PRICE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
CO4-1  ADDITIONAL FILL & GRADING AT LIFT STATIONSITE | cY | 699 | $866  $6,053.34

|

|

i I |

NET CONTRACT CHANGE $6,053.34
Amount of Original Contract S 3,463,201.60
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO# 1 and # 2) S {10,533.70)
Contract Amount to date S 3,452,667.90
Amount of this Change Order (ADD) {BEBUCH {MO-CHANGE} S 6,053.34
Revised Contract Amount S 3,458,721.24
The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) {NCREASED} (DECREASED) 0 days
APPROVED B )ENGINEER: FOCUS Engineering, inc. APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR
ENGINEER (/ A_S - — BY
[-28-ZolY [-28-2014

DATE DATE

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BY BY

DATE DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc. CHANGE ORDER FORM



