<ONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA FOCUS cnoineering, inc.
LAKE ELMO AVE SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS

2013.123

CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 DATE: June 17, 2014

TO: Minger Construction, Inc. 2471 Galpin Court, Suite 110, Chanhassen, MN 55317

This Document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. The Contract Documents are modified
as follows upon execution of this Change Order.

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

This change order is being issued to (1) Provide a locking enclosure to cover the key pad and switch on the front of the automatic transfer switch
located at the Lisbon Avenue Lift Station, (2) Mill and re-pave the intersection of 30th Street and Lake Elmo Avenue to to improve rideability and
facilitate drainage, and (3) Install a permanent riprap channel along the Lisbon Avenue Lift Station driveway to correct repeat erosion issues.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT QTyY UNIT PRICE INCREASE/(DECREASE)
CO5-1 LOCKING COVER FOR AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH LS 1 $1,050.00 $1,050.00
€05-2  MILL AND REPAVE LE AVE AND 30TH ST INTERSECTION LS 1 $3,00000 $3,000.00
CO5-3 GRADING FOR RIPRAP CHANNEL ALONG LS DRIVEWAY LS 1 _ $1,400.00 $1,400.00
CO05-4 INSTALL RIPRAP CHANNEL ALONG LS DRIVEWAY TN 70 $72.25 $5,057.50
NET CONTRACT CHANGE $10,507.50

Amount of Original Contract S 3,463,201.60
Sum of Additions/Deductions approved to date (CO#1-4) S (4,480.36)
Contract Amount to date S 3,458,721.24
Amount of this Change Order (ADD) (BEBUCT) {NO-CHANGE) S 10,507.50
Revised Contract Amount S 3,469,228.74
The Contract Period for Completion will be (UNCHANGED) {INCREASED]} (BECREASED) 0 days
APPROVED%VEER: FOCUS-Engineering, inc. APPROVED BY CONTRACTOR
ENGINEER ’ (’/ AN Tm BY

GL-10-ZoiH & 10-2014
DATE DATE

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BY BY

DATE DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc. CHANGE ORDER FORM



